

Sessions 252 of 2024

CNR-WBBB01-003970-2024

JO CODE WB00837

Order No 07 dated

24.01.2025

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Accused namely, Kishan Hemram is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground that C.D. is not available. No objection has been raised.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 28.01.2025 for production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum